[No. 116, A.]

[Published March 20, 1880.]

CHAPTER 301.

AN ACT to amend chapter forty-three of the laws of 1878, entitled an act to amend section six of chapter one hundred and twenty-one of the laws of Wisconsin for 1876, entitled an act relating to the preparation, publication and distribution of the final report of the geological survey.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Distribution of complete report

SECTION 1. Section six of chapter one hundred and twenty one of the laws of 1876, is hereby amended by inserting after the figures 1877, in the eighth line of the section, the words and figures "1878 and 1880," so that the sentence shall read as follows: each member of the legislatures of 1876, 1877, 1878 and 1880, the governor, lieutenant governor, secretary of state, state treasurer, attorney general, superintendent of schools, and each judge of the supreme court shall be entitled to two copies of the complete report.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage.

Approved March 15, 1880.

[No. 273, A.]

[Published March 20, 1880.]

CHAPTER 302.

AN ACT to appropriate to the southwestern Wiscowsin industrial association a sum of money therein named.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Appropriation, \$50).

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the southwestern Wisconsin industrial association, of Mineral Point, the sum of five hundred dollars, to be paid from the general fund, in addition to and in the same manner as the sum of one hundred dollars now paid annually to the said association under the provisions of section one thousand four hundred and sixty-five of the revised statutes.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 15, 1880.